## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM582671

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NASCO EDUCATION LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Supertek Scientific LLC	
Street Address:	15 W. Commercial Avenue	
City:	Addison	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60101	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86731475	MICROSLIDE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6305688629

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6302208649

legal@superteksci.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Shayan S. Merchant

Address Line 1: 15 W. Commercial Avenue Address Line 4: Addison, ILLINOIS 60101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shayan S. Merchant
SIGNATURE:	/Shayan S. Merchant/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment - Microslides - Signed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignent - Microslides - Signed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006977 FRAME: 0381

# MICROSLIDE

Word Mark

MICROSLIDE

Goods and Services IC 016. US 002 005 022 023 029 037 038 050. G & S: Educational kits for teaching science consisting of printed student worksheets, printed lesson plans, photographic slides and a slide-viewing projector. FIRST USE: 19600930. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE:

19600930

Standard Characters Claimed

Mark Drawing

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Serial Number

86731475

Filing Date

August 20, 2015

**Current Basis** 

1A

**Original Filing** 

1A

Basis

Code

Published for Opposition

April 5, 2016

Registration

Number

4981802

Registration

Date

June 21, 2016

Owner

(REGISTRANT) The Aristotle Corporation CORPORATION DELAWARE 901 Janesville

Avenue Fort Atkinson WISCONSIN 53538

(LAST LISTED OWNER) NASCO EDUCATION LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DELAWARE 901 JANESVILLE AENUE FORT ATKINSON WISCONSIN 53538

Assignment Recorded

ASSIGNMENT RECORDED

Attorney of

Record

Andrew S. McConnell

Type of Mark

TRADEMARK

Register Live/Dead PRINCIPAL-2(F)

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

{01486991.DOCX / 2 }

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006977 FRAME: 0382

#### Exhibit B

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nasco Education LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having it principal place of business at 901 Janesville Avenue, Fort Atkinson Wisconsin 53538 ("Assignor") owns all the right, title and interest in and to the federal trademark registrations of the Mark identified in Schedule A hereto (the "Mark") and all foreign registrations everywhere in the world; and

WHEREAS, Supertek Scientific, a Limited Liability Company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having it principal place of business at 15 W. Commercial Ave, Addison, Illinois 60101 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

June 7, 2000

Nasco Educatio n LLC

By:
Name: Meda L Sader P
Title: LED

{01486991.DOCX / 2 }

TRADEMARK REEL: 006977 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 06/23/2020